
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

OF THE 

COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

IN THE MATTER OF INCREASING THE FY 2017-18 ) 

Resolution No. 18-198 

APPROPRIATIONS AND ESTIMATED REVENUES ) RESOLUTION 
IN THE SHERIFF ORGANIZATION 3111 ) 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $284,487 ) 

WHEREAS, the Sheriff-Coroner Organization (Org) 3111 will receive $284,487 as 

Operating Transfer In from the Sheriff-Coroner Special Revenue Fund 0095, Sheriff-CA St Corr 

Train Org 1452, Debtor Assessment Fee Org 1454, Sheriff Automated GC 26731 Org 1455, 

Federal Asset Forfeiture Org 1459 and Indigent Burial Trust Fund Org 1465; and 

WHEREAS, said monies are not included in the FY 2017-18 adopted appropriations and 

estimated revenues of the Sheriff Org 3111; and 

WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for the appropriation of 

15 these funds by a four-fifths vote of the Board of Supervisors; 

16 

17 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector 

is authorized to increase the appropriations in the FY 2017-18 Sheriff Organization 3111 as 

18 follows: 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

FUND 
SUBCLASS 
ORGANIZATION 

0001 
10000 
31114000 

7000-SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

ACCOUNT 7415 

TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

26 FUND 0001 
10000 
31112294 

SUBCLASS 
27 ORGANIZATION 

28 7000 - SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

General 

Main Jail Administration 

Trans, Travel & Education 

General 

Debtor Assessment Fund 

$109,384 

$109,384 

$109,384 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

ACCOUNT            7205  Maintenance Equipment   $137,951 

TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES       $137,951 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS        $137,951 

FUND    0001  General  
SUBCLASS  10000 
ORGANIZATION 31112401 Civil 
 
7000 – SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

ACCOUNT            7295   Professional & Specialized Ser  $27,152 

TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES       $27,152 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS        $27,152 

FUND    0001  General  
SUBCLASS  10000 
ORGANIZATION 31117000 Coroner  
 
7000 – SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

ACCOUNT            7295   Professional & Specialized Ser  $10,000 

TOTAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES       $10,000 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS        $10,000 

 GRAND TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS     $284,487 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the estimated revenues for the FY 2017-18 Sheriff Org 

3111 be increased as follows: 

 

FUND   0001  General  
SUBCLASS  10000 
ORGANIZATION 31114000 Main Jail - Administration 
 

ACCOUNT   5957  Operating Transfers In   $109,384 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES       $109,384 

FUND   0001  General  
SUBCLASS  10000 
ORGANIZATION 31112294 Debtor Assessment Fund 
 

ACCOUNT   5957  Operating Transfers In   $137,951 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FUND 0001 
SUBCLASS 10000 
ORGANIZATION 31112401 

ACCOUNT 5957 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FUND 
SUBCLASS 
ORGANIZATION 

ACCOUNT 

0001 
10000 
31 11 7000 

5957 

TOT AL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

General 

Civil 

Operating Transfers In 

General 

Coroner 

Operating Transfers In 

GRAND TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

$137,951 

$27,152 

$27 152 

$10,000 

$10,000 

$284,487 

THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ----=-5=th_ day of _.:::..:Ju=-=-n=e __ , 2018, to wit: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

Supervisors Borgeas, Magsig , Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero 

None 

None 

19 ABSTAINED: None 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

ATTEST: 
Bern ice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 

By: ,3A }$,x\ Nsb<>,p 
Deputy 




