						Resolution No. 18-198
1		BEFORI	E THE BOARD OF	SUPERVIS	SORS	
2			OF THE			
3		COUNTY	OF FRESNO, STAT	E OF CALI	IFORNIA	
4						
5 6 7	IN THE MATTER OF APPROPRIATIONS IN THE SHERIFF OF IN THE AMOUNT OF	AND ESTIMAT RGANIZATION	ED REVENUES)) _)	RESOLUTION	I
8	WHEREAS, t	he Sheriff-Cord	oner Organization (ר () 3111 סר	will receive \$284	4,487 as
9	Operating Transfer Ir	n from the Shei	riff-Coroner Special	Revenue F	Fund 0095, She	riff-CA St Corr
10	Train Org 1452, Deb	tor Assessmen	t Fee Org 1454, Sh	eriff Autom	nated GC 26731	Org 1455,
11	Federal Asset Forfeit	ture Org 1459 a	and Indigent Burial	Trust Fund	Org 1465; and	
12	WHEREAS, s	aid monies are	e not included in the	• FY 2017-	18 adopted app	ropriations and
13	estimated revenues of	of the Sheriff O	rg 3111; and			
14	WHEREAS, S	Section 29130	of the Government	Code provi	ides for the app	ropriation of
15	these funds by a four	r-fifths vote of t	he Board of Superv	isors;		
16	NOW THERE	FORE, IT IS C	RDERED that the	Auditor-Co	ntroller/Treasure	er-Tax Collector
17	is authorized to incre	ase the approp	priations in the FY 2	017-18 Sh	eriff Organizatio	on 3111 as
18	follows:					
19 20	FUND SUBCLASS ORGANIZATION	0001 10000 31114000	General Main Jail Adminis	tration		
21	7000 - SERVICES A					
22	ACCOUNT	7415	Trans, Travel & E	ducation		\$109,384
23	TOTAL SERVICES A			ucation		<u>\$109,384</u>
24			5			<u>\$109,384</u>
25						<u></u>
26	FUND	0001	General			
27	SUBCLASS ORGANIZATION	10000 31112294	Debtor Assessme	nt Fund		
28	7000 – SERVICES A		3			

Ň

1	ACCOUNT	7205	Maintenance Equipment	\$137,951
2	TOTAL SERVICES	AND SUPPLIES	S	<u>\$137,951</u>
3	TOTAL APPROPRIA	TIONS		<u>\$137,951</u>
4	FUND SUBCLASS	0001 10000	General	
5	ORGANIZATION		Civil	
6	7000 - SERVICES A	ND SUPPLIES	3	
7	ACCOUNT	7295	Professional & Specialized Ser	\$27,152
8	TOTAL SERVICES	AND SUPPLIES	S	<u>\$27,152</u>
9	TOTAL APPROPRIA	TIONS		<u>\$27,152</u>
10	FUND SUBCLASS	0001 10000	General	
11	ORGANIZATION		Coroner	
12	7000 - SERVICES A	ND SUPPLIES	8	
13	ACCOUNT	7295	Professional & Specialized Ser	\$10,000
14	TOTAL SERVICES	AND SUPPLIE	S	<u>\$10,000</u>
15		TIONS		<u>\$10,000</u>
16	GRAND TOT	AL APPROPR	IATIONS	\$284,487
17				
18 19	BE IT FURTH	HER RESOLVE	ED, that the estimated revenues for the FY 20	017-18 Sheriff Org
20	3111 be increased a	s follows:		
20 21				
22	FUND SUBCLASS	0001 10000	General	
23	ORGANIZATION	31114000	Main Jail - Administration	
24	ACCOUNT	5957	Operating Transfers In	\$109,384
25	TOTAL ESTIMATED			<u>\$109,384</u>
26	FUND	0001	General	<u>••••</u>
27	SUBCLASS	10000 31112294	Debtor Assessment Fund	
28		JTTTZZ JT		
	ACCOUNT	5957	Operating Transfers In	<u>\$137,951</u>

TOTAL ESTIMATE	D REVENUES		<u>\$137,951</u>
FUND	0001 10000	General	
SUBCLASS ORGANIZATION	31112401	Civil	
	5053		\$07.4F0
	5957	Operating Transfers In	<u>\$27,152</u>
TOTAL ESTIMATE		Canada	<u>\$27,152</u>
FUND SUBCLASS	0001 10000	General	
ORGANIZATION	31117000	Coroner	
ACCOUNT	5957	Operating Transfers In	<u>\$10,000</u>
TOTAL ESTIMATE	D REVENUES		<u>\$10,000</u>
GRAND TO	TAL ESTIMAT	ED REVENUES	\$284,487
			inter of the Decord of
THE FORE	GOING, was pa	assed and adopted by the following v	lote of the Board of
THE FORE		no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> ,	
Supervisors of the			
Supervisors of the	County of Fres		2018, to wit:
Supervisors of the	County of Fresi rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> ,	2018, to wit:
AYES: Supervisors of the NOES: None ABSENT: None	County of Fresh rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> ,	2018, to wit:
AYES: Supervisors of the NOES: None ABSENT: None	County of Fresh rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> ,	2018, to wit:
AYES: Supervisors of the NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: None	County of Fresh rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> , s, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quinte Sal Quintero, Charperson	2018, to wit: ero
AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supe NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: None	County of Fresh rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> , s, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quinte	2018, to wit: ero
AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supe NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: None	County of Fresh rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> , s, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quinte Sal Quintero, Charperson	2018, to wit: ero
AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supe NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: None ABSTAINED: None Clerk of the Board	County of Fresh rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> , s, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quinte Sal Quintero, Charperson Supervisors of the County	2018, to wit: ero
AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supervisors of the ABSENT: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: NONE ABSTAINED	County of Fresh rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> , s, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quinte Sal Quintero, Charperson Supervisors of the County	2018, to wit: ero
AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supervisors of the ABSENT: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: NONE ABSTAINED	County of Fresh rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> , s, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quinte Sal Quintero, Charperson Supervisors of the County	2018, to wit: ero
AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supervisors of the ABSENT: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: None ABSTAINED: None ABSTAINED: None Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board County of Fresno, Supervisors of the Board County of F	County of Fresh rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> , s, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quinte Sal Quintero, Charperson Supervisors of the County	2018, to wit: ero
AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: None ABSENT: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: NON	County of Fresh rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> , s, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quinte Sal Quintero, Charperson Supervisors of the County	2018, to wit: ero
AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: Supervisors of the AYES: None ABSENT: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: None ABSTAINED: None Clerk of the Board County of Fresno, S By: Susan (Deputy	County of Fresh rvisors Borgeas	no this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> , s, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quinte Sal Quintero, Charperson Supervisors of the County	2018, to wit: ero